Other income $   1,758 $   (677) $   1,081 $   5,397 $  (2,165) $   3,232
(Loss) Income before income taxes
and equity in earnings of affiliates $ (9,202) $   51,444 $  42,242 $   171,056 $ (70,528) $   100,528
(Loss) Income tax provision $ (4,250) $   21,522 $  17,272 $   67,357 $ (28,299) $   39,058
Equity in earnings, net of tax $   — $   407 $   407 $   —$   1,302 $   1,302
Net (Loss) Income $ (4,952) $   30,329 $  25,377 $   103,699 $ (40,927) $   62,772
Basic (loss)earnings per share* $   (0.18) $   0.78 $   0.60 $   3.72 $   (2.22) $   1.50
Diluted (loss) earnings per share* $   (0.18) $   0.78 $   0.60 $   3.70 $   (2.21) $   1.49
*  Per share data for 2007 has been retroactively adjusted to reflect a 3 for 2 stock split effective March 3, 2008.

Page 8

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q

20

Table of Contents

New Jersey Resources Corporation
Part I

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Continued)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Nine Months Ended
June 30, 2007

(Thousands)
  As Previously
Reported   Adjustment   As Restated

Net Income $ 103,699 $ (40,927) $ 62,772
Unrealized loss (gain) on derivative instruments, net
of tax $ (309) $ 40,927 $ 40,618
Equity in earnings from investments, net of
distributions and tax $ — $ (749) $ (749)
Other noncurrent assets $ 39,347 $ (553) $ 38,794
Other noncurrent liabilities $ (12,971) $ 1,302 $ (11,669)

2. REGULATION

Filed Base Rate Case and Signed Stipulation

As a result of increases in NJNG’s operation, maintenance and capital costs, NJNG petitioned the New Jersey Board of
Public Utilities (BPU), on November 20, 2007, to increase base rates for delivery service by approximately $58.4
million, which includes a return on NJNG’s equity component of 11.375 percent. This request is consistent with
NJNG’s objectives of providing safe and reliable service to its customers and earning a market-based return on its
regulated investments.

On July 30, 2008, NJNG and the Department of the Public Advocate, Division of Rate Counsel (Rate Counsel) signed